Cornwall District Kennel Club
Thursday, August 31, 2017 to Sunday, September 3, 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Farran Park
14704 Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry County Road 2
Ingleside, Ontario
KOC 1MO0

Change of Judge - Overload

Due to an overload on Saturday, September 2, 2017, the following breeds have been
transferred from Rafael Malo Alcrudo to Heather Brennan

e Group 3 — Akita, Alaskan Malamute, Black Russian Terrier, Boxer, Bullmastiff, Doberman Pinscher, Great Dane, Mastiff,
Neapolitan Mastiff, Portuguese Water Dog, Samoyed
e Group 6 — Poodle (Std), Shiba Inu, Tibetan Spaniel,Tibetan Terrier, Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) & the Group Level



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, August 31, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

10:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 2-0-0-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
27 Newfoundland 10-15-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-2-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4  Schnauzer (Standard) 3-1-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0

49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Rosemary Shoreman

1:15PM

1 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-2
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-1-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

2:10 PM
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0

1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Guy
1:00 PM
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-0-0
3 Setter (English) 1-0-2-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
8 Weimaraner 2-2-2-2
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Guy
2:15PM
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Italian Greyhound 0-2-2-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-1

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Shoreman

10:00 AM

3 Bulldog 0-1-2-0

10 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-3-3-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0

2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0

3 Shibalnu 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-0-0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Shoreman

11:30 AM

4  Afghan Hound 0-0-2-2
1 Baseniji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Shoreman

1:30 PM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0
14 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
MICHAEL SHOREMAN

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
14 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
171 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




Conformation - Friday, September 01, 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

9:30 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0

15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

1:15 PM
4 Bulldog 1-1-2-0
13 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-5-4-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0

31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Boxer 1-0-1-1

2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0

4 Doberman Pinscher 3-1-0-0

2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-3-1

9:45 AM

2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0

4 Schnauzer (Standard) 3-1-0-0

2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0

32 Newfoundland 11-18-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

68 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Setter (English) 1-1-2-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Weimaraner 2-2-3-2

41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

ROSEMARY SHOREMAN

Group 05 (Toys)
Rosemary Shoreman

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

10:40 AM
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Italian Greyhound 0-2-2-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-1

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Rosemary Shoreman

2:50 PM

4  Afghan Hound 0-0-2-2
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-1-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Shoreman

8:30 AM
1 Akita
1 Alaskan Malamute

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Michael Shoreman

1:00 PM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-2
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-2-1-0
4 West Highland White Terr.  2-0-1-1
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Michael Shoreman

2:20 PM
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
7 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-0-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-3

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
16 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
68 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
222 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy




Conformation - Saturday, September 02, 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Barbara Arndt

8:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Borzoi 0-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
4 Deerhound (Scottish) 2-1-0-1
12 Irish Wolfhound 1-6-3-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Whippet 0-2-2-1
9 Afghan Hound 2-0-4-3

41 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Barbara Arndt
10:15 AM

2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Heather Brennan
11:15 AM

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-2-0

1:15PM

3 Great Dane 2-0-1-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-3-1
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
2:00 PM
31 Newfoundland 11-17-1-2
Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Heather Brennan

3:15PM
Chow Chow
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Bulldog
Shiba Inu
1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Spaniel
Tibetan Terrier
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Poodle (Standard)
4:30 PM

15 Chinese Shar-Pei

2 Baby Puppy

37 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature)

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

1-1-2-0
1-1-1-1
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

1-5-5-4
11

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 05 (Toys)
Ole Nielsen

9:00 AM

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy
5 Chinese Crested
1 Baby Puppy
2  Griffon (Brussels)
2 Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
7 Iltalian Greyhound

2-2-0-0
0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1
0-3-1-1
0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1

1-2-2-2

1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 2-0-0-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-1
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0

35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Ole Nielsen
10:50 AM
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0
9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Ole Nielsen
12:45 PM
7 Barbet 2-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-0-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 3-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
5 Setter (English) 1-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
2:00 PM
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

22 Weimaraner 4-6-5-7
60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Rafael Malo Alcrudo

8:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 4-2-0-0
4 West Highland White Terr.  2-0-1-1

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rafael Malo Alcrudo

4:00 PM
9 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-0-2
3 Rottweiler 1-0-2-0
4 Schnauzer (Standard) 3-1-0-0
4  Saint Bernard 1-3-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 1-4-1-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
OLE NIELSEN




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, September 02, 2017

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
41 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
87 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
37 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
310 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017

RING 3 - NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, September 03, 2017

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)
Ole Nielsen
10:45 AM
6 Afghan Hound 1-0-2-3
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
4 Deerhound (Scottish) 2-1-0-1
1 lIrish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-1-0-1
4  Whippet 1-2-1-0
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Ole Nielsen

1:00 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-2-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.  0-0-1-1

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Ole Nielsen
2:20 PM
4 Bulldog 1-1-2-0
14 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-6-4-3
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0

2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0

4 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Tibetan Spaniel 1-2-0-0

2 Tibetan Terrier 0-2-0-0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

34 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Rafael Malo Alcrudo

8:00 AM
7 Barbet 2-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-0-0
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-3

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
5 Setter (English) 1-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

9:30 AM
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-3-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
20 Weimaraner 4-5-4-7

64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rafael Malo Alcrudo

11:20 AM
2 Australian Shepherd

1-1-0-0

3 Bearded Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1:00 PM
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0

24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Rafael Malo Alcrudo

1:50 PM
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-1
6 Chinese Crested 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-3
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-1

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Danik Dancause

1:00 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-3-0-2
4  Boxer 2-0-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-2-0
5 Great Dane 1-2-1-1
6 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-2-1
3 Rottweiler 1-0-2-0
4  Saint Bernard 1-3-0-0
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Standard) 3-1-0-0
8 Siberian Husky 3-4-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
28 Newfoundland 11-14-1-2

82 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds)

23 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
82 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
283 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

LIMITED BREED SHOWS & SPECIALTY SHOWS

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2017

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joyce Love
8:00 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2017

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joyce Love
9:15 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-3-0-2
4 Boxer 2-0-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-0
4 Great Dane 1-2-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-2-1
10:20 AM
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
4 Saint Bernard 1-3-0-0
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Standard) 3-1-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 3-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
25 Newfoundland 10-13-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

68 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2017

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joyce Love
1:15 PM
4 Barbet 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-0-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
4  Setter (English) 1-1-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
21 Weimaraner 3-6-5-7

51 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

CHINESE SHAR-PEI CLUB OF CANADA
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2017
Ring 4

Sweepstakes
Serge Boudrias
3:00 pm
Males: 3-6 (2)
Females: 3-6 (1), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (2), 15-18 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Females: 9-10 yrs (1)

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017
Ring 4
Regular, Non-Regular & Unofficial
Rafael Malo Alcrudo

2:45 PM
20 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-7-5-6
4 Baby Puppy 2-2

1 Stud Dog
1 Brood Bitch
1 Parade of Champions

20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Specialty Junior Handling

WEIMARANER ASSOCIATION
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017
Ring 3

Sweepstakes
Sylvie Miron
10:00 AM

Males: 12-18 (1)

Females: 6-9 (2), 12-18 (2)
Veteran Sweepstakes

Males: 7-9 (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Rosemary Shoreman

23 Weimaraner 5-6-6-6
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
4 Brace
2 Brood Bitch
Specialty Junior Handling

NEWFOUNDLAND DOG CLUB
OF CANADA - NATIONAL

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2017
SPECIALTY OBEDIENCE TRIAL
Ring 5
Marie-J. Cloutier
8:00 AM

Pre-Novice: 800, 801, 802
Novice A: 900, 901
Novice B: 1000, 1001
Novice Intermediate: 1100
Veterans: 801, 1100

NFENNW

Followed by:
SPECIALTY RALLY TRIAL

1 Advanced B: 1400
5 Novice B: 1300, 1301, 1302, 1303, 1304
2 Novice A: 1200, 1201

*kkkkkkkkkkk

CONFORMATION
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017
Ring 4

Sweepstakes
Roger Frey
8:00 AM

Males: 6-9 (3), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)
Females: 3-6 (1), 6-9 (3), 9-12 (2), 12-18 (5)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: (1), Females: (2)

Rafael Malo Alcrudo

9:30 AM
59 Newfoundland 19-31-3-6
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Stud Dog
59 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Specialty Junior Handling




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club
LIMITED BREED SHOWS & SPECIALTY SHOWS

CAPITAL AREA SIGHTHOUND
ASSOCIATION
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017

Ring 4
Rafael Malo Alcrudo
1:00 PM
9 Afghan Hound 2-0-4-3
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
5 Borzoi 0-3-2-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
12 Irish Wolfhound 1-6-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
6 Whippet 1-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

NEWFOUNDLAND DOG CLUB
OF CANADA - REGIONAL
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2017

Ring 4
Ole Nielsen

8:00 AM
56 Newfoundland 20-29-3-4




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Cornwall District Kennel Club

All Breed Rally and Obedience

***Judges will break at their own discretion***

RALLY
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2017

FOLLOWS NEWFOUNDLAND DOG CLUB
OF CANADA SPECIALTY RALLY TRIAL

MARIE-JOHANNE CLOUTIER
2 Advanced A: 1700, 1701
4 Novice B: 1600, 1601, 1602, 1603
3 Novice A: 1500, 1501, 1502

Total: 9 dogs, 1 Ex

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017
9:00 AM

MARIE-JOHANNE CLOUTIER

2 Pre-Novice: 801, 802

2 Novice A: 900, 901

3 Novice B: 1001, 1002, 1003
1 Novice C: 1100

3 Open B: 1200, 1201, 1202
2 Utility A 1300, 1301

2 Utility B: 1400, 1401

Total: 15 dogs

TRIAL #2 - RING 5
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2017
FOLLOWS TRIAL #1
MARIE-JOHANNE CLOUTIER

1 Advanced A: 1700

4 Novice B: 1600, 1601, 1602, 1603
2 Novice A: 1501, 1502
Total: 7 dogs

TRIAL # 2- RING 5
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2017
FOLLOWS TRIAL #1

MARIE-JOHANNE CLOUTIER

2 Pre-Novice: 801, 801

2 Novice A: 900, 901

3 Novice B: 1001, 1002, 1003
1 OpenB: 1201

1 Utility A: 1301

1 Utility B: 1401

Total: 10 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL #3 -RING 5
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2017
9:00 AM

GINA LOFFREDO

2 Utility B: 1402, 1403

1 Utility A 1300

1 OpenB: 1202

1 Novice Inter: 1100

4 Novice B: 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003
1 Novice A: 900

1 Pre-Novice: 802

Total: 11 dogs, 1 Ex

TRIAL #4 - RING 5
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2017
FOLLOWS TRIAL #3

GINA LOFFREDO

2 Utility B: 1402, 1403

3 Novice B: 1001, 1002, 1003
1 Novice A: 900

Total: 6 dogs
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